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16th November 2018, 

 

Dear Parents/Guardians 

                                                                             

Dates and Events This Term 

Please find overleaf a list of events up until the end of term.  

This is not a complete list, and events may be added, however we would like to give you as much notice as 

possible.   More information about these events will follow. Any changes and we will let you know immediately.  

Some events are relying on PTA support, so please help if you can. The children really do appreciate it. 

 

Included at the end of the list are the dates for the staff training days at the start of Spring Term 2019. 

The INSET dates are Monday 7th and Tuesday 8th January. Therefore, children will not be back at school 

until Wednesday 9th January 2019.  The staff training will be dedicated to curriculum initiatives and related 

school polices /practices ensuring continued high standards in teaching and learning. 

 

In order to recognise parents/guardians commitments we will run a Holiday Play Scheme (on the St. 

Sebastian’s site) F2- Y6 on these days if there is demand for it. Please note if would like to take advantage 

of Splash please complete the pro-forma below. 

 

Thank you                                                                                                                                                                                

Mrs Jacqui Mulligan,  

Head of School. 

 

 

January 2019 Splash Pro-Forma 

 

I would like to book my children………………………………………………………………………………………………………………classes……….…… 

Please tick your requirements. 

 

Day Full Day  

8am-5pm 

£12.60 

AM 

8.00am – 12.30pm 

£6.40 

PM 

12.30pm-5.00pm 

£6.40 

10.00am-3.00pm 

£7.40 

 

Monday 7/1/19 

 

    

Tuesday 8/1/19 

 

    

 

Parent/Guardian Name…………………………………………………………………………Contact Telephone Number…………………………….. 

 

Please return to the school office asap – Thanks. 

 



Date Time Year  Event 

Wednesday 21st November 10 00am -12 00pm Y5/6 Cinema Trip 

Friday 23rd November - All PTA Crazy accessory Day (chocolate) 

Thursday 29th November 10 00-12 00pm Choir Performance in Liverpool 1 

Friday 30th November 9 00am - PTA Coffee Morning 

Friday 30th November - All PTA Crazy accessory Day (to be decided) 

Monday 3rd December 1 30pm Choir Choir Service at St. Oswald’s Church 

Tuesday 4th December 9 00-7 00pm Y3/4 Drama Creativity Day at St. Julie’s 

Tuesday 4th December 9 30am Y1/2 Dodgeball Competition at Lister Juniors 

Friday 7th December 8 00-9 00am Y1-6 PTA Breakfast with Santa 

Monday 10th December All Day All Book People Bus 

Monday 10th December 1 00pm Y5/6 Panto dress Rehearsal for children 

Tuesday 11th December 5 30pm Y/56 Christmas Panto 

Wednesday 12th December 5 30pm Y/56 Christmas Panto 

Thursday 13th December 12 00pm All Christmas Dinner 

Friday 14th December - All Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 14th December 10 00-11 00am F1 F1 Morning Nativity in hall 

Friday 14th December 1 30pm F1 PTA Afternoon F1 Afternoon Tea with Santa 

Friday 14th December 2 00pm All PTA Christmas Craft Afternoon 

Friday 14th December 4 00-6 00pm F2-Y6 PTA Christmas Disco -2 sessions 

Monday 17th December 8 00-9 00am F1 F2 PTA Breakfast with Santa 

Monday 17th December 9 15am All Attendance Award Assembly 

Monday 17th December 1 00-2 00pm F1 F1 Afternoon Nativity in hall 

Monday 17th December 3 15pm All PTA Christmas Bingo 

Tuesday 18th December 2 00-3 00pm F2 F2 Nativity for KS2 

Wednesday 19th December 2 00-3 00pm F2 F2 Nativity for KS1 + parents 

Thursday 20th December 10 30am Y1/2 Nativity –whole school + parents 

PTA Christmas Raffle draw 

Thursday 20th December 1 30pm All Class Christmas Parties (funded by PTA) 

Friday 21st December To be finalised Y3 Y4 END OF TERM 

Monday 7th Tuesday 8th Jan Inset days - Staff Training 

 


